

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4761/2008

PRAMODA R.BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAKRISHNA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report suggests that respondent No.1 has expired. Accordingly, liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. Of the respondent within a period of four weeks.

Post the matter again on 8.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG