

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4761 OF 2008

Pramoda R. Bhat & Ors.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

M. Balakrishna Rao

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal against the Judgment and Order dated 21.8.2006 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA No. 292/2004.

There was sole respondent in the matter and has expired.

Thereafter, the matter was lastly listed before the Registrar's Court on 6.1.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order :

"The office report indicates that although by Order dated 8.10.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of order dated 28.7.2015 of this Court, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

In view of the above said order, the office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this 4th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1 Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Adv. 18 LC.
2 Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR