

(
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4761/2008

PRAMODA R.BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAKRISHNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

D elay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER