

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4761/2008

PRAMODA R.BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellants.

Having heard Mr. S. N. Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, and having regard to the submissions that the parties are not averse to a mediated settlement, we refer the matter to Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bangalore, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 31.10.2018 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within one month thereafter.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the appellant forthwith.

List the matter after the report is received.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR