

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4761/2008

PRAMODA R.BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) BY. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that the parties are still negotiating settlement and the mediator appointed by this Court has given time to the parties to respond before April, 2019.

Considering the fact that the parties are staying abroad, hearing is deferred till first week of May, 2019.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the Lrs. of respondent no.1 submits that he is not receiving any instructions from his clients and may consider of filing discharge application. It is open to him to do so before the next date of hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)