

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4761/2008

PRAMODA R.BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. BALAKRISHNA RAO (D) BY. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8529/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 51047/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Rekha Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
For Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR (NP)
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 8529/2019Application for discharge is allowed as
respondent is already represented by counsel Shri
Ankur Sood.IA No.2/2007 and 51047/2019Let the applications for directions and
impleadment be notified after two weeks in the
miscellaneous list.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

